DN-6876:B2 • 12/21/11 — Page 1 of 2
SFP-2402(E)
2-Zone Fire Alarm Control Panel
Conventional Fire Alarm Control Panels
DN-6876:B2 • B-90
68
76
co

• MEA: 297-01-E Vol. II.
• CSFM: 7165-0028:220.
Ordering Information
SFP-2402: Two-zone conventional FACP. 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz,
2.3 A.
SFP-2402E: Same as above with 240 VAC, 50 Hz, 1.15 A oper-
ation.
BB-17: Battery box, required to house two batteries greater
than 7 AH to a maximum of 18 AH.
411/411UD: Three-input (channels) model 411, and four-input
model 411UD, dual-line Digital Alarm Communicator/Transmit-
ters (DACTs). Can be used as slave communicators with the
FACP.
TR-1-B: Optional trim ring for semi-flush mounting.
A 4-zone version of this panel is also available. See DN-60377.
DN-60377:B2 • 12/21/2011 — Page 1 of 2
SFP-2404(E)
Fire Alarm Control Panel
Conventional Fire Alarm Control Panels
DN-60377:B2
68
76
co
v.
jp
g
General
The Notifier SFP-2404 and SFP-2404E Fire Alarm Control Pan-
els (FACPs) bring the latest in microprocessor technology to
conventional fire controls. The SFP-2404 is compatible with the
i³™ smoke detectors from System Sensor, with drift compensa-
tion, maintenance alert, and freeze warning. Automatic synchro-